
Classement dimanche 4 juillet 2010
Cat. / Kat. : SS   1601 -> 2000

1 101 WICKI Robert Hagendorn Equipe Bernoise RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 04:43.30 02:21.74 02:21.56

2 100 KUHN Oski Zürich RCU Rennclub HONDA Integra Type-R  1797 04:48.66 02:24.22 02:24.44

Cat. / Kat. : SS   2501 -> 3500
1 102 KUMMER Reto Brig ACS MINI Cooper S 2716 04:43.75 02:24.06 02:19.69

Cat. / Kat. : SS Competition   3501 -> 10000
1 104 RAELI Jérome Neuchâtel Raeli Jérome MITSUBISHI Lancer EV 5771 04:26.98 02:13.58 02:13.40

2 105 JUNOD Cédric Bienne Junod Cédric NISSAN Skyline RS 6458 04:36.74 02:12.53 02:24.21

Cat. / Kat. : N + ISN   0 -> 1600
1 110 CORNUZ Claude-Alain St-Aubin Team Trajectoire PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V  1587 04:56.11 02:28.44 02:27.67

nc 111 MAGNIN Jonas Givisiez Ecurie Sporting Romon CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 -:--.-- DNS DNS

Cat. / Kat. : N + ISN   1601 -> 2000
1 117 LEIBUNDGUT Pierre Undervelier Ecurie des Ordons HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 04:35.79 02:18.48 02:17.31

2 118 LOVEY Michel Praz-de-Fort Atelier de la Tzoumaz HONDA Civic Type R 2 1998 04:36.89 02:17.95 02:18.94

3 119 PASCHE Nicolas Forel Ecurie Sporting Romon RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 04:40.21 02:19.81 02:20.40

4 115 DEFAGO Gilles Val d'illiez Defago Gilles PEUGEOT 306 2.0 GTI 1998 04:50.89 02:24.30 02:26.59

nc 116 LATHION Nicolas Charrat Atelier de la Tzoumaz RENAULT Clio William 1998 -:--.-- 02:26.16 AB.

Cat. / Kat. : N + ISN   2501 -> 3500
1 120 BÜELER Toni Oberarth MST - Zentralschweiz MITSUBISHI Lancer Ev 3396 04:17.51 02:08.87 02:08.64

2 121 CRETEGNY J-Romain Romanel Ecurie Performance FORD Sierra RS Coswo 3389 04:31.36 02:15.34 02:16.02

3 122 DROXLER Sylvain La Chaux-de-Fonds Scuderia Taifyn BMW M3 2989 04:34.87 02:17.55 02:17.32



Cat. / Kat. : A + ISA   0 -> 1600
1 127 MURISIER Pierre Rue Murisier Pierre PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 04:35.47 02:17.89 02:17.58

2 125 MONOD Julien Montherod Racing Team Nyonnais CITROEN C2 1.6 16V 1587 04:37.07 02:18.31 02:18.76

3 126 MOSER Stephan Belp Equipe Bernoise TOYOTA Yaris 1.3 1299 04:49.43 02:24.87 02:24.56

Cat. / Kat. : A + ISA   1601 -> 2000
1 132 MÄCHLER Albin Wangen ACS BMW 320 i 1990 04:15.55 02:08.13 02:07.42

2 130 ENGEL Peter Uebeschi MB Motorsport Team VW Golf 2000 04:28.05 02:14.34 02:13.71

3 131 FELLMANN Marcel Roggwil Fellmann Marcel OPEL Astra G20 OPC 1998 04:40.04 02:19.63 02:20.41

Cat. / Kat. : A + ISA   2501 -> 3500
1 134 SCHNELLMANN Roger  Wangen ACS MITSUBISHI Lancer Ev 3394 04:13.08 02:06.12 02:06.96

2 135 TROMBERT Eric Val d'Illiez Trombert Eric MAZDA 323 1.8 3128 04:32.55 02:16.46 02:16.09

Cat. / Kat. : Historique 0 -> 1600
1 201 PAULI Walter Murten Swiss Historic RT ALPINE A 110 1300 1296 04:49.48 02:25.73 02:23.75

Cat. / Kat. : Historique 1601 -> 2000
1 202 BRÜLHART Wolfgang Villars s/Glâne Ecurie Sporting Romon PORSCHE 911 S 1991 05:29.02 02:46.65 02:42.37

Cat. / Kat. : Porsche Drivers   + 3000
1 205 FORESTIER Jean-Marc Cologny Ecurie 4 Anneaux PORSCHE 911 Carrera 3164 05:03.24 02:31.16 02:32.08

Cat. / Kat. : GT   + 3500
1 206 BUEHRER Nicolas Bienne Swiss Historic RT PORSCHE 911 GT3 3600 04:12.63 02:06.01 02:06.62

Cat. / Kat. : IS 0 -> 1600
1 215 ROHR Werner Reitnau Equipe Bernoise TOYOTA Corolla 1600 1587 04:12.89 02:08.07 02:04.82

2 217 SCHÖPFER Stefan Escholzmatt MST - Zentralschweiz AUDI 50 1398 04:14.26 02:07.05 02:07.21

3 210 CHARIATTE Sylvain Mormont Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1598 04:20.87 02:10.41 02:10.46

4 211 MATHYS Hans Ulrich    Grünenmatt Equipe Bernoise FIAT Uno 45 S 1398 04:21.84 02:10.96 02:10.88

5 213 OULEVAY Christophe   Chavornay Ecurie du Nord VW Scirocco Typ 53 1588 04:25.97 02:13.44 02:12.53

6 216 SCHMID Ruedi Brittnau MST - Zentralschweiz VW Golf GTi 1588 04:31.14 02:15.23 02:15.91

nc 212 MATTMÜLLER Christoph Bolligen Equipe Bernoise VW Scirocco 1588 -:--.-- DNS DNS

Cat. / Kat. : IS 1601 -> 2000
1 223 MARTY Roman Unteriberg W .M. Racing Car OPEL Kadett C 1998 04:10.12 02:04.87 02:05.25

2 225 STEINER Reto Unteriberg W .M. Racing Car FORD Escort RS 1999 04:13.91 02:06.45 02:07.46

3 221 EHRBAR Rolf Schachen-Herisau Equipe Bernoise OPEL Kadett   GT/E 1998 04:16.76 02:08.79 02:07.97

4 224 SCHLATTER Rolf Mettendorf RCU Rennclub OPEL Kadett C 1998 04:18.74 02:10.20 02:08.54

5 220 BUSER Lise Schachen-herisau Equipe Bernoise OPEL Kadett   GT/E 1998 04:56.23 02:28.50 02:27.73



Cat. / Kat. : IS 2001 -> 2500
1 232 ZWAHLEN Christoph Pfyn Equipe Bernoise OPEL Kadett - C 2400 04:07.59 02:03.28 02:04.31

2 230 BANZ Armin Malters MST - Zentralschweiz OPEL Kadett C 2499 04:13.62 02:07.79 02:05.83

3 231 EBERLE Harry Buchs ACFL Sport Team Li. OPEL Kadett - C 2486 04:16.95 02:07.51 02:09.44

Cat. / Kat. : IS 3501 -> 10000
1 236 PFEFFERLE Alain Anzère Swiss Historic RT PORSCHE 935 Turbo 4989 04:04.11 02:01.45 02:02.66

2 235 COMBY Alexandre La Chaux-de-Fonds Porsche Sports Cup Su PORSCHE 911 Turbo 4773 04:34.43 02:16.96 02:17.47

Cat. / Kat. : E1 0 -> 1600
1 245 WITTWER Daniel Forst Wittwer Daniel VW Golf 1600 04:19.60 02:09.56 02:10.04

2 242 BUCHSER Marc Reitnau Equipe Bernoise VW Polo 1390 04:24.07 02:11.94 02:12.13

3 241 BILGER René Oberuzwil RCU Rennclub VW Golf 1598 04:28.07 02:14.11 02:13.96

4 246 WÜTHRICH Urs Schwarzenburg Equipe Bernoise MAZDA 323 1.6 1598 04:29.74 02:14.73 02:15.01

5 243 DUPUIS Igor Biere Ecurie Rolloise CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1598 04:34.46 02:16.62 02:17.84

6 240 BIERI Adrian Rümligen ACS VW Scirocco 1598 04:36.68 02:18.99 02:17.69

7 247 MAURER Marcel Gurzelen Bödeli Racing Club OPEL Corsa A 1420 04:45.58 02:22.77 02:22.81

8 112 PRALONG Christian Vernayaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V  1587 04:51.43 02:25.99 02:25.44

9 244 OULEVEY Fabrice Villars-Bramard Ecurie Sporting Romon LADA Samara 1.3 1288 05:06.53 02:32.30 02:34.23

Cat. / Kat. : E1  1601 -> 2000
1 253 DARANI Christian Giornico Squadra Corse Quad. VW Golf 1984 04:18.73 02:09.41 02:09.32

2 263 ROTHENBERGER SandO oberurnen Equipe Bernoise OPEL Kadett C 1998 04:19.91 02:10.13 02:09.78

3 266 VILLOZ Hervé Sorens Gruyère Racing Team RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V  1998 04:23.97 02:12.04 02:11.93

4 254 FARINE Benoit St-Brais Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf GTI 16V 1781 04:25.16 02:12.23 02:12.93

5 252 CHATELET Mickaël Troistorrents Chablais Racing Team VW Golf 1935 04:25.49 02:13.23 02:12.26

6 256 HOFSTETTER Rico Wallenwil RCU Rennclub MAZDA MX-5 1.8 1930 04:25.75 02:12.74 02:13.01

7 133 WINIGER Richard Nierlet-les-bois Winiger Richard HONDA Civic 2.0i 1998 04:27.44 02:14.19 02:13.25

8 262 PETIGNAT Lionel Undervelier Ecurie des Ordons PEUGEOT 309 GTI 1927 04:28.46 02:14.35 02:14.11

9 267 WINIGER Fabrice Grolley Winiger Fabrice RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V  1998 04:28.95 02:14.68 02:14.27

10 265 TAPPAREL Eddy Montana Ecurie 13 Etoiles OPEL Kadett C City 2000 04:38.05 02:18.71 02:19.34

11 259 KÜPFER Patrick Kaufdorf Equipe Bernoise OPEL Corsa B16 16V 1998 04:40.80 02:20.43 02:20.37

12 251 BÖHLER Stefan Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag RENAULT Clio William 1998 04:49.77 02:24.39 02:25.38

13 268 WÄLTI Antony La Cibourg Scuderia Taifyn VW Golf GTI 16V 2000 05:00.28 02:32.10 02:28.18

14 258 JEHLI Birgit Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag BMW 318 iS 1796 05:09.26 02:34.50 02:34.76

nc 260 KÖCHLI René Luzern Equipe Bernoise HONDA Civic 1.6i VTi 1949 -:--.-- AB. DNS

nc 269 ZYSSET Peter Wichtrach Equipe Bernoise VW Vento 2000 -:--.-- DNS DNS

nc 257 HUWILER Thomas Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag BMW 318 iS 1796 -:--.-- 02:20.02 AB.



nc 255 GRUNIG Stefan Höfen MB Motorsport Team VW Golf 1984 -:--.-- DNS DNS

nc 261 LUISIER Yvan Bex Chablais Racing Team RENAULT Clio William 1998 -:--.-- DNS DNS

Cat. / Kat. : E1  2001 -> 2500
1 273 OREILLER John Monthey Chablais Racing Team RENAULT 5 Turbo 2374 04:28.89 02:13.63 02:15.26

2 271 EICHER Raphaël Montévraz Ecurie Sporting Romon BMW 325i 2494 05:08.26 02:33.00 02:35.26

Cat. / Kat. : E1 2501 -> 3500
1 280 IANNIELLO Bruno Nuningen Ecurie Basilisk LANCIA Delta S4 (175 2990 03:50.26 01:55.66 01:54.60

2 279 HULMANN Valère Court Ecurie des Ordons MAZDA 323 1.8 3128 04:05.65 02:02.68 02:02.97

3 287 NEFF Frédéric Moutier Atelier de la Tzoumaz BMW 325i 2996 04:11.56 02:05.10 02:06.46

4 282 JUILLARD Richard Ayent Atelier de la Tzoumaz BMW 316i Touring 3200 04:14.75 02:06.75 02:08.00

5 290 WÜTHRICH Simon Grünen Equipe Bernoise VW Golf GTi 3372 04:16.11 02:07.58 02:08.53

6 278 HALTER Joe Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag MITSUBISHI Lancer Ev 3394 04:18.98 02:08.00 02:10.98

7 286 METRAL Laurent Ayent Atelier de la Tzoumaz FORD Sierra Cosworth 3389 04:25.03 02:12.38 02:12.65

8 289 WILDY Thomas Brunegg ACS LANCIA Delta HF Inte 3391 04:30.00 02:16.08 02:13.92

9 275 BADERTSCHER Robert Wetzikon Equipe Bernoise RENAULT Clio 2998 04:30.41 02:15.20 02:15.21

10 285 MERZ Thomas Grub RCU Rennclub VW Golf GTi 2998 04:33.68 02:17.74 02:15.94

11 277 HAEBERLI Laurent Moutier Atelier de la Tzoumaz BMW 325i 3200 04:34.21 02:16.95 02:17.26

12 283 KRIEG Dieter Ottenbach Equipe Bernoise VW New Beetle 2792 04:46.89 02:22.89 02:24.00

13 276 BAERISWYL Barbara Dielsdorf ACS MINI Cooper JCW 2716 04:50.85 02:23.35 02:27.50

14 291 WÄLTI Xavier La Cibourg Scuderia Taifyn BMW 320 i 3050 05:14.87 02:37.79 02:37.08

nc 281 JENNI Willi Heiden ACFL Sport Team Li. PORSCHE 911 3400 -:--.-- 02:04.34 DNS

nc 288 NICOLAS Gérard Forel Ecurie Sporting Romon FORD Escort 3389 -:--.-- 02:00.84 AB.

Cat. / Kat. : E1 3501 -> 10000
1 299 SCHORI Hans Stansstad MST - Zentralschweiz MITSUBISHI Lancer EV 3910 03:57.60 01:58.44 01:59.16

2 297 RUCH René Münsingen Swiss Historic RT FERRARI F355 Berline 3600 04:15.57 02:08.36 02:07.21

3 298 SCHMID Herbert Gunsberg Schmid Herbert PORSCHE 911 GT3 3600 04:29.04 02:14.93 02:14.11

4 294 BARRAUD Nicolas Lonay Team VWF BMW 318i 3534 05:12.79 02:36.63 02:36.16

nc 295 LAUBSCHER René Meinisberg ACS MITSUBISHI Lancer Ev 3712 -:--.-- DNS DNS

nc 296 MARTI René Wattenwil Racing Team Zäziwil MITSUBISHI Lancer EV 3570 -:--.-- DNS DNS

Cat. / Kat. : LO Clio Cup   1601 -> 2000
1 804 YERLY Frédéric Strengelbach Gruyère Racing Team RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 04:23.94 02:11.75 02:12.19

2 805 AMWEG Sabine Strengelbach Equipe Bernoise RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 04:26.81 02:13.16 02:13.65



Cat. / Kat. : E 2-SC   0 -> 1600
1 1 PRALONG Garry Vernayaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz WESTFIELD TR Mini 1000 04:40.88 02:20.31 02:20.57

Cat. / Kat. : E2-SC     1601 -> 2000
1 4 HUNZIKER Herbert Pfeffikon ACS NORMA M20 1997 03:58.43 01:59.22 01:59.21

nc 5 PAPAGNA David Gravesano Scuderia Zero4pù REBO BMW 2000 -:--.-- DNS DNS

Cat. / Kat. : E2-SC   2501 -> 3500
1 9 STEINER Marcel Oberdiessbach Equipe Bernoise MARTINI Mk 77 BMW 3000 03:38.75 01:49.04 01:49.71

2 8 PILLONEL Yann Arbaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz LUCCHINI P3-95M 3000 03:53.98 01:56.96 01:57.02

Cat. / Kat. : E2  0 -> 1600
1 15 REVAZ Florian Dorenaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz FORMULE BMW 1200 04:03.50 02:01.57 02:01.93

2 14 MARTIN Steve Chapelle-sur-Moudon Ecurie des Lions FORMULE BMW 1100 04:10.34 02:05.21 02:05.13

3 16 MAURER Jacques Le Locle Maurer Jacques JOHN CORBYN Jedi-Ho 1137 04:21.92 02:10.15 02:11.77

4 11 GRAF Werner Oberhasli Formel Vau Club Schwe FORMULE BMW 1171 04:27.22 02:14.10 02:13.12

5 10 BOVIER Jean-Pierre Vex Ecurie 13 Etoiles AUSTIN Mini 1298 04:32.88 02:15.25 02:17.63

Cat. / Kat. : E2  1601 -> 2000
1 26 LACHAT Florian Porrentruy Jenzer Motorsport Gmb TATUUS S2000 2000 03:37.44 01:47.67 01:49.77

2 20 BALMER Christian Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club TATUUS Renault 2000 03:43.72 01:51.55 01:52.17

3 22 CHARIATTE Alain Porrentruy Ecurie des Ordons DALLARA 394 Opel 2000 03:52.07 01:56.05 01:56.02

4 28 VOLLUZ Joel Le chable Ecurie 13 Etoiles TATUUS Renault 2000 03:53.60 01:56.07 01:57.53

5 24 DEBRUNNER Hansruedi Müllheim ACS DALLARA 398 2000 03:55.72 01:57.49 01:58.23

6 25 GYSIN Fabian Wädenswil Jo Zeller - Racing DALLARA 399 2000 03:56.24 01:58.36 01:57.88

7 27 PLANCHAMP Didier     Vionnaz Chablais Racing Team TATUUS Renault 2000 03:59.31 01:59.96 01:59.35

8 23 CHARIATTE Jean-Franço Porrentruy Ecurie des Ordons TATUUS Renault 2000 04:00.03 01:59.90 02:00.13

9 21 BERGUERAND Louis    Charrat Chablais Racing Team TATUUS Renault 2000 04:12.33 02:06.56 02:05.77

Cat. / Kat. : E2  2501 -> 3500
1 32 DUFAUX Jean-Jacques Rheinfelden Ecurie 13 Etoiles REYNARD 95 D 3000 03:36.59 01:47.80 01:48.79

2 31 RIVA Tiziano Viganello Squadra Corse Quad. REYNARD 95 D 3000 03:39.53 01:49.05 01:50.48

3 30 BEUTLER Alain Montprveyres Ecurie 13 Etoiles MARTINI MK 69 2998 03:44.44 01:51.28 01:53.16



Classement Schratch
Rg N° Nom, Prénom Lieu Concur. Voiture Cyl. Groupe Temps
Rg Nr Name, Vorname Ort Bewerber Fahrzeug Zyl. Gruppe Zeit

1 32 DUFAUX Jean-Jacques Rheinfelden Ecurie 13 Etoiles REYNARD 95 D 3000 E2 03:36.59

2 26 LACHAT Florian Porrentruy Jenzer Motorsport GmbH TATUUS S2000 2000 E2 03:37.44

3 9 STEINER Marcel Oberdiessbach Equipe Bernoise MARTINI Mk 77 BMW 3000 E2-SC 03:38.75

4 31 RIVA Tiziano Viganello Squadra Corse Quad. REYNARD 95 D 3000 E2 03:39.53

5 20 BALMER Christian Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club TATUUS Renault 2000 E2 03:43.72

6 30 BEUTLER Alain Montprveyres Ecurie 13 Etoiles MARTINI MK 69 2998 E2 03:44.44

7 280 IANNIELLO Bruno Nuningen Ecurie Basilisk LANCIA Delta S4 (1759.3) 2990 E1 03:50.26

8 22 CHARIATTE Alain Porrentruy Ecurie des Ordons DALLARA 394 Opel 2000 E2 03:52.07

9 28 VOLLUZ Joel Le chable Ecurie 13 Etoiles TATUUS Renault 2000 E2 03:53.60

10 8 PILLONEL Yann Arbaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz LUCCHINI P3-95M 3000 E2-SC 03:53.98

11 24 DEBRUNNER Hansruedi Müllheim ACS DALLARA 398 2000 E2 03:55.72

12 25 GYSIN Fabian Wädenswil Jo Zeller - Racing DALLARA 399 2000 E2 03:56.24

13 299 SCHORI Hans Stansstad MST - Zentralschweiz MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO RS 3910 E1 03:57.60

14 4 HUNZIKER Herbert Pfeffikon ACS NORMA M20 1997 E2-SC 03:58.43

15 27 PLANCHAMP Didier Vionnaz Chablais Racing Team TATUUS Renault 2000 E2 03:59.31

16 23 CHARIATTE Jean-François Porrentruy Ecurie des Ordons TATUUS Renault 2000 E2 04:00.03

17 15 REVAZ Florian Dorenaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz FORMULE BMW 1200 E2 04:03.50

18 236 PFEFFERLE Alain Anzère Swiss Historic RT PORSCHE 935 Turbo 4989 IS 04:04.11

19 279 HULMANN Valère Court Ecurie des Ordons MAZDA 323 1.8 3128 E1 04:05.65

20 232 ZWAHLEN Christoph Pfyn Equipe Bernoise OPEL Kadett - C 2400 IS 04:07.59

21 223 MARTY Roman Unteriberg W .M. Racing Car OPEL Kadett C 1998 IS 04:10.12

22 14 MARTIN Steve Chapelle-sur-Moudon Ecurie des Lions FORMULE BMW 1100 E2 04:10.34

23 287 NEFF Frédéric Moutier Atelier de la Tzoumaz BMW 325i 2996 E1 04:11.56

24 21 BERGUERAND Louis Charrat Chablais Racing Team TATUUS Renault 2000 E2 04:12.33

25 206 BUEHRER Nicolas Bienne Swiss Historic RT PORSCHE 911 GT3 3600 GT 04:12.63

26 215 ROHR Werner Reitnau Equipe Bernoise TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT 1587 IS 04:12.89

27 134 SCHNELLMANN Roger Wangen ACS MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo VIII 3394 A + ISA 04:13.08

28 230 BANZ Armin Malters MST - Zentralschweiz OPEL Kadett C 2499 IS 04:13.62

29 225 STEINER Reto Unteriberg W .M. Racing Car FORD Escort RS 1999 IS 04:13.91

30 217 SCHÖPFER Stefan Escholzmatt MST - Zentralschweiz AUDI 50 1398 IS 04:14.26

31 282 JUILLARD Richard Ayent Atelier de la Tzoumaz BMW 316i Touring 3200 E1 04:14.75

32 132 MÄCHLER Albin Wangen ACS BMW 320 i 1990 A + ISA 04:15.55



33 297 RUCH René Münsingen Swiss Historic RT FERRARI F355 Berlinetta 3600 E1 04:15.57

34 290 WÜTHRICH Simon Grünen Equipe Bernoise VW Golf GTi 3372 E1 04:16.11

35 221 EHRBAR Rolf Schachen-Herisau Equipe Bernoise OPEL Kadett   GT/E 1998 IS 04:16.76

36 231 EBERLE Harry Buchs ACFL Sport Team Li. OPEL Kadett - C 2486 IS 04:16.95

37 120 BÜELER Toni Oberarth MST - Zentralschweiz MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo RSC 3396 N + ISN 04:17.51

38 253 DARANI Christian Giornico Squadra Corse Quad. VW Golf 1984 E1 04:18.73

39 224 SCHLATTER Rolf Mettendorf RCU Rennclub OPEL Kadett C 1998 IS 04:18.74

40 278 HALTER Joe Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo IX 3394 E1 04:18.98

41 245 WITTWER Daniel Forst Wittwer Daniel VW Golf 1600 E1 04:19.60

42 263 ROTHENBERGER Sandro Oberurnen Equipe Bernoise OPEL Kadett C 1998 E1 04:19.91

43 210 CHARIATTE Sylvain Mormont Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1598 IS 04:20.87

44 211 MATHYS Hans Ulrich Grünenmatt Equipe Bernoise FIAT Uno 45 S 1398 IS 04:21.84

45 16 MAURER Jacques Le Locle Maurer Jacques JOHN CORBYN Jedi-Honda  1137 E2 04:21.92

46 804 YERLY Frédéric Strengelbach Gruyère Racing Team RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 LO Clio Cup 04:23.94

47 266 VILLOZ Hervé Sorens Gruyère Racing Team RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V 1998 E1 04:23.97

48 242 BUCHSER Marc Reitnau Equipe Bernoise VW Polo 1390 E1 04:24.07

49 286 METRAL Laurent Ayent Atelier de la Tzoumaz FORD Sierra Cosworth RS 3389 E1 04:25.03

50 254 FARINE Benoit St-Brais Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf GTI 16V 1781 E1 04:25.16

51 252 CHATELET Mickaël Troistorrents Chablais Racing Team VW Golf 1935 E1 04:25.49

52 256 HOFSTETTER Rico Wallenwil RCU Rennclub MAZDA MX-5 1.8 1930 E1 04:25.75

53 213 OULEVAY Christophe Chavornay Ecurie du Nord VW Scirocco Typ 53 1588 IS 04:25.97

54 805 AMWEG Sabine Strengelbach Equipe Bernoise RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 Clio Cup 04:26.81

55 104 RAELI Jérome Neuchâtel Raeli Jérome MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO RS-5771 SS Comp 04:26.98

56 11 GRAF Werner Oberhasli Formel Vau Club Schweiz FORMULE BMW 1171 E2 04:27.22

57 133 WINIGER Richard Nierlet-les-bois Winiger Richard HONDA Civic 2.0i 1998 E1 04:27.44

58 130 ENGEL Peter Uebeschi MB Motorsport Team VW Golf 2000 A + ISA 04:28.05

59 241 BILGER René Oberuzwil RCU Rennclub VW Golf 1598 E1 04:28.07

60 262 PETIGNAT Lionel Undervelier Ecurie des Ordons PEUGEOT 309 GTI 1927 E1 04:28.46

61 273 OREILLER John Monthey Chablais Racing Team RENAULT 5 Turbo 2374 E1 04:28.89

62 267 WINIGER Fabrice Grolley Winiger Fabrice RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V 1998 E1 04:28.95

63 298 SCHMID Herbert Gunsberg Schmid Herbert PORSCHE 911 GT3 3600 E1 04:29.04

64 246 WÜTHRICH Urs Schwarzenburg Equipe Bernoise MAZDA 323 1.6 1598 E1 04:29.74

65 289 WILDY Thomas Brunegg ACS 3391 E1 04:30.00

66 275 BADERTSCHER Robert Wetzikon Equipe Bernoise RENAULT Clio 2998 E1 04:30.41

67 216 SCHMID Ruedi Brittnau MST - Zentralschweiz VW Golf GTi 1588 IS 04:31.14



68 121 CRETEGNY J-Romain Romanel Ecurie Performance FORD Sierra RS Cosworth 3389 N + ISN 04:31.36

69 135 TROMBERT Eric Val d'Illiez Trombert Eric MAZDA 323 1.8 3128 A + ISA 04:32.55

70 10 BOVIER Jean-Pierre Vex Ecurie 13 Etoiles AUSTIN Mini 1298 E2 04:32.88

71 285 MERZ Thomas Grub RCU Rennclub VW Golf GTi 2998 E1 04:33.68

72 277 HAEBERLI Laurent Moutier Atelier de la Tzoumaz BMW 325i 3200 E1 04:34.21

73 235 COMBY Alexandre La Chaux-de-Fonds Porsche Sports Cup Suisse PORSCHE 911 Turbo 4773 IS 04:34.43

74 243 DUPUIS Igor Biere Ecurie Rolloise CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1598 E1 04:34.46

75 122 DROXLER Sylvain La Chaux-de-Fonds Scuderia Taifyn BMW M3 2989 N + ISN 04:34.87

76 127 MURISIER Pierre Rue Murisier Pierre PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 A + ISA 04:35.47

77 117 LEIBUNDGUT Pierre Undervelier Ecurie des Ordons HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 N + ISN 04:35.79

78 240 BIERI Adrian Rümligen ACS VW Scirocco 1598 E1 04:36.68

79 105 JUNOD Cédric Bienne Junod Cédric NISSAN Skyline RS 6458 SS Comp 04:36.74

80 118 LOVEY Michel Praz-de-Fort Atelier de la Tzoumaz HONDA Civic Type R 2.0 1998 N + ISN 04:36.89

81 125 MONOD Julien Montherod Racing Team Nyonnais CITROEN C2 1.6 16V 1587 A + ISA 04:37.07

82 265 TAPPAREL Eddy Montana Ecurie 13 Etoiles OPEL Kadett C City 2000 E1 04:38.05

83 131 FELLMANN Marcel Roggwil Fellmann Marcel OPEL Astra G20 OPC 1998 A + ISA 04:40.04

84 119 PASCHE Nicolas Forel Ecurie Sporting Romont RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 N + ISN 04:40.21

85 259 KÜPFER Patrick Kaufdorf Equipe Bernoise OPEL Corsa B16 16V 1998 E1 04:40.80

86 1 PRALONG Garry Vernayaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz WESTFIELD TR Mini 1000 E2-SC 04:40.88

87 101 WICKI Robert Hagendorn Equipe Bernoise RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 SS 04:43.30

88 102 KUMMER Reto Brig ACS MINI Cooper S 2716 SS 04:43.75

89 247 MAURER Marcel Gurzelen Bödeli Racing Club OPEL Corsa A 1420 E1 04:45.58

90 283 KRIEG Dieter Ottenbach Equipe Bernoise VW New Beetle 2792 E1 04:46.89

91 100 KUHN Oski Zürich RCU Rennclub HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 SS 04:48.66

92 126 MOSER Stephan Belp Equipe Bernoise TOYOTA Yaris 1.3 1299 A + ISA 04:49.43

93 201 PAULI Walter Murten Swiss Historic RT ALPINE A 110 1300 1296 Historique 04:49.48

94 251 BÖHLER Stefan Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag RENAULT Clio Williams 16 V 1998 E1 04:49.77

95 276 BAERISWYL Barbara Dielsdorf ACS MINI Cooper JCW 2716 E1 04:50.85

96 115 DEFAGO Gilles Val d'illiez Defago Gilles PEUGEOT 306 2.0 GTI 6 1998 N + ISN 04:50.89

97 112 PRALONG Christian Vernayaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 E1 04:51.43

98 110 CORNUZ Claude-Alain St-Aubin Team Trajectoire PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 N + ISN 04:56.11

99 220 BUSER Lise Schachen-herisau Equipe Bernoise OPEL Kadett   GT/E 1998 IS 04:56.23

100 268 WÄLTI Antony La Cibourg Scuderia Taifyn VW Golf GTI 16V 2000 E1 05:00.28

101 205 FORESTIER Jean-Marc Cologny Ecurie 4 Anneaux PORSCHE 911 Carrera 3164 Porsche Drive05:03.24

102 244 OULEVEY Fabrice Villars-Bramard Ecurie Sporting Romont LADA Samara 1.3 1288 E1 05:06.53



103 271 EICHER Raphaël Montévraz Ecurie Sporting Romont BMW 325i 2494 E1 05:08.26

104 258 JEHLI Birgit Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag BMW 318 iS 1796 E1 05:09.26

105 294 BARRAUD Nicolas Lonay Team VWF BMW 318i 3534 E1 05:12.79

106 291 WÄLTI Xavier La Cibourg Scuderia Taifyn BMW 320 i 3050 E1 05:14.87

107 202 BRÜLHART Wolfgang Villars s/Glâne Ecurie Sporting Romont PORSCHE 911 S 1991 Historique 05:29.02

nc 111 MAGNIN Jonas Givisiez Ecurie Sporting Romont CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 N + ISN -:--.--

nc 116 LATHION Nicolas Charrat Atelier de la Tzoumaz RENAULT Clio Williams 16 V 1998 N + ISN -:--.--

nc 255 GRUNIG Stefan Höfen MB Motorsport Team VW Golf 1984 E1 -:--.--

nc 212 MATTMÜLLER Christoph Bolligen Equipe Bernoise VW Scirocco 1588 IS -:--.--

nc 257 HUWILER Thomas Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag BMW 318 iS 1796 E1 -:--.--

nc 260 KÖCHLI René Luzern Equipe Bernoise HONDA Civic 1.6i VTi 1949 E1 -:--.--

nc 261 LUISIER Yvan Bex Chablais Racing Team RENAULT Clio Williams 16 V 1998 E1 -:--.--

nc 269 ZYSSET Peter Wichtrach Equipe Bernoise VW Vento 2000 E1 -:--.--

nc 281 JENNI Willi Heiden ACFL Sport Team Li. PORSCHE 911 3400 E1 -:--.--

nc 288 NICOLAS Gérard Forel Ecurie Sporting Romont FORD Escort 3389 E1 -:--.--

nc 295 LAUBSCHER René Meinisberg ACS MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo VIII  3712 E1 -:--.--

nc 296 MARTI René Wattenwil Racing Team Zäziwil MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO RS-3570 E1 -:--.--

nc 5 PAPAGNA David Gravesano Scuderia Zero4pù REBO BMW 2000 E2-SC -:--.--


